

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1348

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE ECKER

Printer's No. 2013

1 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 4 through 6, by striking out "acts
2 with a" in line 4 and all of lines 5 and 6 and inserting
3 performs an act in a grossly negligent manner and causes
4 injury or damages to a participant.

5 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 12 through 17, by striking out "The
6 agritourism activity provider has OR SHOULD HAVE" in line 12 and
7 all of lines 13 through 17 and inserting

8 The agritourism activity provider recklessly fails to
9 warn or guard against a dangerous condition that causes
10 injury or damages to a participant.

11 Amend Bill, page 6, lines 5 and 6, by striking out "ACTS WITH
12 A WILLFUL OR WANTON DISREGARD FOR" in line 5 and all of line 6
13 and inserting

14 Performs an act in a grossly negligent manner
15 and causes injury or damages to a participant.

16 Amend Bill, page 6, lines 10 through 14, by striking out "HAS
17 OR SHOULD HAVE HAD ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE OF A" in line 10, all of
18 lines 11 through 13 and "THE PARTICIPANT." in line 14 and
19 inserting

20 Recklessly fails to warn or guard against a
21 dangerous condition that causes injury or damages to
22 a participant.